Fourth Quarter Ended
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   April 1,
   March 31, 2002   2001
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro   Pro Forma
   Forma   Adjustments   As Reported   As Reported
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $   28,190   $   --   $   28,190   $   53,995
   Cost of sales   21,886   --   21,886   33,702
   Research and development expenses   9,810   2,502 (1)   12,312   9,783
   Selling and administrative expenses   5,681   2,018 (2)   7,699   9,318
   -----------   ---------------   -----------   -----------
Operating (loss) income   (9,187)   (4,520)   (13,707)   1,192
Interest expense   (5)   --   (5)   (2)
Interest income and other, net   1,025   --   1,025   2,644
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
(Loss) income before income taxes   (8,167)   (4,520)   (12,687)   3,384
(Credit) provision for income taxes   (2,696)   (1,492) (3)   (4,188)   449

   ------------   -----------   ------------   -----------
Net (loss) income   $   (5,471)   $   (3,028)   $   (8,499)   $   3,385
   ============   ============   ============   ===========
Net (loss) income per share basic   $   (0.12)   $   (0.19)   $   0.08
   ===========   ===========   ==========
Net (loss) income per share diluted   $   (0.12)   $   (0.19)   $   0.08
   ===========   ===========   ==========

[…]

- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Fiscal Year Ended
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   March 31, 2002   April 1, 2001
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma
   Pro Forma   Adjustments   As Reported   As Reported
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net sales   $   126,502   $   --   $   126,502   $  271,568
   Cost of sales   89,604   --   89,604   151,632
   Research and development expenses   39,076   2,502 (1)   41,578   36,026
   Selling and administrative expenses   23,998   4,146 (2)   28,144   43,250
   -----------   ---------------   ------------   ------------
Operating (loss) income   (26,176)   (6,648)   (32,824)   40,660
Interest expense   (41)   --   (41)   (56)
Interest income and other, net   5,571   --   5,571   8,666
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
(Loss) income before income taxes   (20,646)   (6,648)   (27,294)   49,270
(Credit) provision for income taxes   (6,814)   (2,194) (3)   (9,008)   15,897
   ------------   -----------   -------------  ------------
Net (loss) income   $   (13,832)   $  (4,454)   $   (18,286)  $   33,373
   ===========   ============   ============   ============
Net (loss) income per share basic   $   (0.31)   $   (0.42)   $   0.78
   ===========   ===========   ===========
Net (loss) income per share diluted   $   (0.31)   $   (0.42)   $   0.75
   ===========   ===========   ===========